
"V 

G . 1 5 # 

'FV| 

v K > 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF' THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 

IHTERDISTRICT SETTLEMENT FUND 
Summary of Transact ions f o r Month Ended, June 30, 194? 

Ju ly 7 , 1947 

g f r 
ces in fund a t 

c lose of bus iness 
1947 

Federal 
Reserve 

Bank 
Clearings 

Debits Credi ts 
$1,752,393-72U.36 

Withdrawals Deposi ts Transfe rs 
Debits 

3oo 
j C r e d i t s 
$30,000 

2,110,388 
5,000 
5,000 

22,000 
48,000 
50,000 
11,000 
35,ooo 
39,000 
67,000 
89,000 

Boston 
New York 
Ph i l ade lph ia 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
At lan ta 
Chicago 
S t . Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dal las 

$291,778,239.03 
887,649,270.46 
311,621,729.59 
603,322,036.00 
267,353,610.93 
353,223,337.50 

1,413,743,386.1# 
270,362,468.93 
197,129,178.03 
323,023,451.69 
281,397,053-01 

$1,695,785,553.26 
9,477,874,587.90 
1,742.111,567.57 
2,951,392,335.51 
1,975,831,093.82 
1,625,047,763.77 
3,331,469,961.19 
1,512,718 ,343.50 

# 4 , 9 5 6 , 8 1 2 , 2 8 
1,712,664,1+82.16 
1,394,354,540.27 

7,303,253 ,664 .23 
1,920,193 ,347 .33 
3,11+7,764,478.72 
2,032,58^,221.38 
1,627,142,149.50 
4 ,719,905,231.76 
1 ,614 ,975,820.14 

709,523,085.27 
1,771,212,401.85 
1,355 .664 .803.11 

$500,000.00 

2,000,000.00 

$14,000,000.00 
280,000,000.00 

15,000,000.00 
30,000,000.00 

10,000,000.00 
5,000,000.00 
5,000,000.00 
5,000,000.00 

223,000,000.00 

$ 1 0 4 , 

131,000 
166,874 
325,214 
172,500 
91,700 

918,200 
121,600 
100,90 0 
95,500 
31,900 

2 5 1 , 4 0 0 

,000.00 
,000.00 
,300.00 
,000.00 
,000.00 
,000.00 
,000.00 
,0u0.00 
,000.00 
,000.00 
,U00.00 
,000.00 

,000.00 
, 8 0 0 . 0 0 
,000.00 
,000.00 
,000.00 
,000.00 
,000.00 
,000.00 
,000.00 
,000.00 
,QUO.00 
,000,00 

T n - H E I T FT31 . 9 3 3 . 5 J I 6 . 9 / I 2 9 . 9 0 6 . 2 4 9 . 8 2 8 . 0 3 2 9 , 9 0 6 , 2 4 9 , 3 2 8 . 0 3 1 0 2 , 5 0 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0 5 9 2 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0 2 , 5 1 1 , 3 8 3 , 8 0 0 . 0 0 2,511,333,300.00 

Federal Net l o s s or gain throu gh Balance i n fund a t 

Reserve Clearings Combined Clearings and Trans fe r s 
T.nss 1 Gain 

c lose of* bus iness 
June 3 ° , 1947 

Bank 
Boston 
New York 
Ph i l ade lph ia 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
At l an t a 
Chicago 
S t . Louis 
Minneapolis: 
Kansas Ci ty 
Dallas j 
San FranoAseo 

Lo s s 

$1 ,669,615,923.62 

£ 1 , 6 8 9 , 7 3 7 . 1 6 

J Cain 
$ 5 6 , 6 0 8 , 1 7 1 . 6 0 

1 7 3 , 0 3 1 , 7 8 0 . 2 6 

1 9 6 , 3 7 1 , 6 4 3 . 2 1 

1 0 6 . 7 5 4 . 1 2 7 . 5 6 

2 , 0 9 4 , 3 8 0 . 7 3 

8 3 3 . 4 3 5 . 3 2 0 . 5 7 

1 0 2 , 2 5 6 , 9 7 6 . 6 4 

5 4 , 5 6 6 , 2 7 2 . 9 9 

5 3 , 5 4 7 , 9 1 9 . 6 9 

6 4 . 5 8 9 . 0 6 7 . 5 3 

$ 1 7 , 9 9 1 , 8 2 3 . 4 0 

1 2 3 , 3 4 2 , 3 5 6 . 7 9 

4 3 , 7 4 5 , 8 7 2 . 4 4 

4 1 , 6 0 5 , 6 1 9 . 2 7 

8 , 3 4 3 , 0 2 3 . 3 6 

1 1 , 3 3 3 , 7 2 7 . 0 1 

3 , 5 8 9 , 7 3 7 . 1 6 

97.Bl0.932.li7 

$ 3 0 9 , 7 7 2 , 3 7 6 . 3 3 

1 6 , 2 0 6 , 9 3 0 . 2 6 

2 0 , 2 3 5 , 3 2 0 . 5 7 

2 , 0 4 7 , 9 1 9 . 6 9 

$ 2 3 7 , 7 3 6 , 4 1 0 . 6 3 

1 , 4 7 7 , 4 2 2 , 1 4 6 . 8 4 

3 2 7 , 3 2 3 , 7 0 9 . 3 5 
479,479,729.21 
2 3 6 , 6 0 7 , 7 3 8 ^ 9 

341,617,718.23 
1,433,973,707,06 

272,019,445.57 
190,795,451.02 
330,071,371.33 
2 3 2 , 8 0 7 , 3 1 5 . 3 5 
660.813.302.31 1 

2 
! 1 

1,708,305,660.78 1 , 7 0 8 , 3 0 5 , 6 6 0 . 7 3 3 4 3 , 2 6 3 , 0 9 6 . 9 0 348.263.096.90 6 .320,733,546.94 
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BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 

G. 15(b) FEDERAL RESERVE AGENTS HMD 

Summary of T ransac t i ons f o r Month Ended June 30,19^7 

F e d e r a l : 
Reserve 

Agent a t 

Balance i n fund a t 
c l o s e of 
b u s i n e s s 

May 31, 19i|? 

'Withdrawals 
( t r a n s f e r s 

t o 
bank) 

Depos i t s 
( t r a n s f e r s 

from 
bank) 

Balance i n fund a t 
c l o s e of 
b u s i n e s s 

June 30, 19^7 

Boston $ 1+55,000,000.00 $ I+55,000,000,00 

Hew York 2,1+70,000,000.00 2,1+70,000,000,00 

Phi lade lph ia , 500,000,000.00- —— 500 ,000 ,000 .00 

Cleveland 61+5,000,000.00 6^5,000 ,000 .00 

Richmond 690,000,000.00 $ 15 ,000 ,000 .00 —— 675 ,000 ,000 .00 

i&t ian ta 590,000,600.00 20 ,000 ,000 .00 570 ,000 ,000 ,00 

Chicago 2 ,200 ,000 ,000 .00 2 , 2 0 0 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0 

5Lt* Louis 300,000,000.00 — — 300 ,000 ,000 ,00 

Minneapol is 184,000,000.00 —— 181+,000 ,000 .00 

Kansas C i t y 280,000 ,000 .00 W ~ 280 ,000 ,000 .00 

D a l l a s 169,000,000.00 169 ,000 ,000 .00 

San F r a n c i s c o 1,81+5,000,000.00 200,000,000*00 $ioo,ooo, jpoo.oo 1,71+5,000,000.00 

Tota l 10 ,323 ,000 ,000 .00 235 ,000 ,000 .00 100 ,000 ,000 .00 10 ,193 ,000 ,000 ,00 
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